

DELHI ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION Viniyamak Bhawan, 'C' Block, Shivalik, Malviya Nagar, New Delhi- 110017.

F.11(1383)/DERC/2016-17/5253

Petition No. 24/2016

In the matter of : Seeking directions regarding the bills/invoices raised with respect to the expired Power Purchase Agreement with IPGCL

BSES Yamuna Power Ltd. Through its: **CEO** Shakti Kiran Building, Karkardooma New Delhi – 110092

Vs.

- Indrarpasth Power Generation Co. Ltd. Through its Director (T) Rajghat Power House, Office Complex, <u>New Delhi 110 002</u>
- State Load Despatch Centre Delhi Transco Limited 33KV Sub Station Building, Minto Road, <u>New Delhi 110 002</u>

....Petitioner

...Respondent

....Petitioner

And

Petition No. 28/2016

In the matter of : Seeking directions regarding the bills/invoices raised with respect to the expired Power Purchase Agreement with IPGCL

BSES Rajdhani Power Limited Through its: **CEO** BSES Bhawan, Nehru Place, <u>New Delhi-110019</u>

Vs.

- Indrarpasth Power Generation Co. Ltd. Through its Director (T) Rajghat Power House, Office Complex, <u>New Delhi 110 002</u>
- State Load Despatch Centre Delhi Transco Limited
 33KV Sub Station Building, Minto Road,
 <u>New Delhi 110 002</u>
- <u>Coram:</u> Hon'ble Mr. Justice S S Chauhan, Chairperson Hon'ble Mr. B.P. Singh, Member

...Respondent

<u>Appearance</u>:

- 1. Mr. Dushyant Manocha, Advocate, BRPL & BYPL
- 2. Mr. Harsh Tayal, Advocate, DTL
- 3. Mr. Amit Kansal, IPGCL & PPCL
- 4. Mr. S Prakash, IPGCL & PPCL

INTERIM ORDER

(Date of Hearing: 14.08.2018) (Date of Order: 20.08.2018)

- 1. At request of the Petitioner, the matter is adjourned for 21.08.2018.
- 2. Ordered accordingly.

Sd/-(B.P. Singh) Member Sd/-(Justice S S Chauhan) Chairperson